
Agency Records Officers
Agency Records Officer Phone Email Address

Accountancy Board Robert Joseph (614) 466-4135 robert.joseph@acc.state.oh.us

Adjutant General Rosalyn Clark (614) 336-7015 rosalyn.clark@tagoh.gov

Administrative Services Jane Kuzma (614) 644-1801 jane.kuzma@das.state.oh.us

Aging Randall Wright (614) 728-2268 rwright@age.state.oh.us

Agriculture Todd Dickson (614) 728-6436 dickson@odant.agri.state.oh.us

Air Quality Development Authority Lynn McNeil (614) 387-3064 lynn.McNeil@aqda.state.oh.us

Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services Lisa Winland (614) 644-8410 winland@ada.state.oh.us

Architect Examiners Board Amy Kobe (614) 466-2316 amy.kobe@arla.state.oh.us

Arts Council Carolyn McClaskey (614) 728-4400 carolyn.mcclaskey@oac.state.oh.us

Athletic Commission Judy McCarty (330) 797-2556 judy.mccarty@aco.ohio.gov

Attorney General Pari Swift (614) 466-1356 pari.swift@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Auditor of State Marty Meeks (614) 728-7172 memeeks@auditor.state.oh.us

Barber Board Clyde Schafer (614) 466-5003 greg.carroll@brb.state.oh.us

Board of Regents Mike Lyons (614) 728-5392

Budget and Management Lisa Scharlott (614) 466-1606 lisa.scharlott@obm.state.oh.us

Building Authority Diane Piper (614) 466-5959 None

Capital Square Review & Advisory Board Dennis Trimble (614) 466-2251 dtrimble@csrab.state.oh.us

Career Colleges and Schools Laura Essman (614) 466-2752 laura_essman@yahoo.com

Chiropractic Examiners Board Liz Moore (614) 644-7032 liz.moore@chr.state.oh.us

Civil Rights Commission Mark Kautzmann (614) 728-7571 kautzmannm@ocrc.state.oh.us
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Commerce Kima Carter (614) 466-5084 kima.carter4@com.state.oh.us

Consumers' Counsel Robin Tedrick (614) 466-9591 tedrick@occ.state.oh.us

Cosmetology Board Michelle Rathburn (614) 728-9134 michelle.rathburn@cos.state.oh.us

Counselor, Social Worker & Marriage & Family Therap Patty Miller (614) 728-7792 patty.miller@cswb.state.oh.us

Criminal Justice Servcies Brad McCloud (614) 728-4792 mccloud@ocjs.state.oh.us

Cultural Facilities Commission Anna Fullerton (614) 752-8925 afullerton@culture.ohio.gov

Dental Board Linda Daubenmire (614) 466-2580

Development Florence Murray (614) 644-6697 rrose@dod.state.oh.us

Dietetics Board Kay Mavko (614) 466-3291 kay.mavko@exchange.state.oh.us

Dispute Resolution and Conflict Management Lesley Walden (614) 644-0746 lwalden@cdr.state.oh.us

Education Paul Johnson (614) 728-8703 paul.johnson@ode.state.oh.us

Embalmers and Funeral Directors Board Lena Wright

Employment Relations Board Barbara Kelly (614) 466-8575 bkelly@serb.state.oh.us

Engineers and Surveyors Board John Greenhalge (614) 466-3651 jgreenhalge@mail.peps.state.oh.us

Environmental Protection Agency Pete Simcic (614) 644-3037 pete.simcic@epa.state.oh.us

Environmental Review Appeals Commission Mary Oxley (614) 466-8950 mary.oxley@erac.state.oh.us

eTech Ohio Karen Nichols (614) 644-3106 karen.nichols@etech.ohio.gov

Ethics Commission Katrin Edley (614) 466-7090 katrina.edley@ethics.ohio.gov

Expositions Commission Larry Bishop (614) 644-4059 l.bishop@expo.state.oh.us

Governor's Community Service Council Beth Taggart

Governor's Office Betsy Schuster (614) 644-0876 eschuster@gov.state.oh.us

Health Margaret Buckholz (614) 752-4346 margaret.buckholz@odh.ohio.gov

Hispanic/Latino Affairs Commission Ezra Escudero (614) 466-8333 ezra.escudero@ohio.gov
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Historical Society, Ohio Pari Swift (614) 297-2557 pswift@ohiohistory.org

Industrial Commission Kevin Palicki (614) 752-9460 kevin.palicki@ic.state.oh.us

Inspector General Ruth Fry (614) 644-9110 ruth.fry@oig.state.oh.us

Insurance Jennifer Behrendt (614) 728-1179 jennifer.behrendt@ins.state.oh.us

Job and Family Services Lisa Bynum (614) 728-7305 bynuml@odjfs.state.oh.us

Legal Rights Service Chris Walter (614) 387-1874 cwalter@olrs.state.oh.us

Legislative Inspector General Don Petit (614) 728-5104 dpetit@jlec-olig.state.oh.us

Legislative Service Commission Debbie Tavenner (614) 466-2241 dtavenne@lsc.state.oh.us

Library Board Ashlee Clark (614) 644-6847 aclark@sloma.state.oh.us

Lieutenant Governor's Office Andria Albanese (614) 466-3396

Liquor Control Commission Mark Anderson (614) 466-3132 mark.anderson@lcc.state.oh.us

Lottery Commission Maureen Hall (216) 774-5533

Medical Board Sharon Murphy (614) 752-8211 sharon.murphy@med.state.oh.us

Mental Health Bev Lott (614) 466-6626 lottb@mh.state.oh.us

Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Bridget Brubeck (614) 728-5544 bridget.brubeck@dmr.state.oh.us

Minority Health Commission Lisa Stafford (614) 466-4000 lisa.stafford@ocmh.state.oh.us

Natural Resources Bernadette Favor (614) 265-6840 bernadette.favor@dnr.state.oh.us

Nursing Board Beth Lewis (614) 466-6949

Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Jeffrey Rosa (614) 466-3774 jeff.rosa@otptat.state.oh.us

Ohio Medical Transportation Board David Trudics (614) 466-9451 dtrudics@dps.state.oh.us

Ohioana Library Association Linda Hengst (614) 466-3831 ohioana@winslo.ohio.gov

Optical Dispensers Board Wilma Simmons (614) 466-9707 wsimmons@odb.gov

Optometry Board Nancy Ott (614) 466-5115 optometry.board@exchange.state.oh.us
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Personnel Board of Review Marcie Scholl (614) 466-7046 marcie.scholl@spbr.state.oh.us

Pharmacy Board Nancy Little (614) 466-4143 nlittle@bop.state.oh.us

Psychology Board Diana Coulter

Public Defender Dennis Taylor (614) 644-5394 taylord@opd.state.oh.us

Public Safety Stephen Rosner (614) 889-7166 srosner@dps.state.oh.us

Public Safety Scott George (614) 752-7556 sgeorge@dps.state.oh.us

Public Safety Jeff Maute (614) 728-5307 jmaute@dps.state.oh.us

Public Safety Gary Hively (614) 752-7578 glhively@dps.state.oh.us

Public Utilities Commisison John Berringer (614) 728-5708 john.berringer@puc.state.oh.us

Public Works Commission Matthew Markey (614) 644-1947 matthew.markey@pwc.state.oh.us

Racing Commission Tom Lamb (614) 466-2757 tom.lamb@rc.state.oh.us

Rehabilitation and Correction Reginald Wheeler (614) 752-1081 reggie.wheeler@odrc.state.oh.us

Rehabilitation Services Commission Kimberly Hudak (614) 438-1435 kim.hudak@rsc.state.oh.us

Respiratory Care Board Christopher Logsdon (614) 752-9218 rcb.logsdon@rcb.state.oh.us

Sanitarian Registration Board Lynn Jones (614) 466-1772 lynn.jones@exchange.state.oh.us

School Facilities Commission Lori Coy (614) 466-6290 l.coy@osfc.state.oh.us

Secretary of State Omar Elhagmusa (614) 644-8509 oelhagmu@sos.state.oh.us

Speech Pathology and Audiology Board Vickie DiGesare

State and Local Government Commission Scott Sigel (614) 466-2108 ssigel@gov.state.oh.us

Tax Appeals Board Ray Rector (614) 466-6700 bta.fiscal@exchange.state.oh.us

Taxation Peter Angus (614) 387-1752 peter_angus@tax.state.oh.us

Transportation Dwight Neely (614) 644-5540 dneely@dot.state.oh.us

Treasurer Trilva Wilcox
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Tuition Trust Authority Trinka Keers (614) 644-5002 tkeers@otta.state.oh.us

Veterinary Medical Board Heather Hissom (614) 644-5281 heather.hissom@ovmlb.state.oh.us

Water Development Authority Jacqueline Payne (614) 466-0272 jhpayne@owda.org

Workers' Compensation Melissa Roach (614) 466-6944 melissa.r.1@bwc.state.oh.us

Youth Services Sharon Hill (614) 466-4841 sharon.hill@dys.state.oh.us


